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.....................You're invited to attend: ..................  

Cross Winds Farm NIHJA 
Show June 7-9, 2019

Show Will Be Held at Tower Hill 
Stables

Featuring  Equitation Classics and A $1,000 
Hunter Derby!

Located at Tower Hill Stables 
12N254 Tower Road Hampshire, IL 60140
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Coolers for 
Derby and Classic winners. 

 
  

 

 
 

 
Horse and Pony Tack   coolers.

 

 
 

 

 

Woody Dykers, Mary Cohen 
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Horse and Pony Tack & Bits n' Spurs Tack

 

CWF 2019 SHOW SCHEDULE ON WWW.CROSSWINDSFARM.NET

Tower Hill Stables Address :
 Tower Hill Stables
 12N254 Tower Rd
 Hampshire, IL 60140



Cross Winds Farm NIHJA Show June 7-9
ONE HORSE PER ENTRY 

Horse's Name _________________________ _ 

Sex ________ Color ____ �Age _____ Height. ___ _ 

Owner ____________ �NIHJA# ___________ _ 

Address ___________________________ _ 
City ___________ S.tate ________ Zip _______ _ 
Phone Classes _______________ _ 
Signature ___________________________ _ 

Rider (if other than owner) ______________________ _ 

Address _____________ NIHJA# ___________ _ 

City ___________ .State ________ Zip _______ _ 
Phone Classes _______________ _ 

Signature ________________________ _ 

Rider (if other than owner) ______________________ _ 

Address _____________ NIHJA# ___________ _ 

City ___________ .State ________ Zip _______ _ 
Phone Classes _______________ _ 
Signature ________________________ _ 

"WARNING: Under the Equine Activity Liability Act, each participant who 
engages in an equine activity expressly assumes the risks of engaging in le­
gal responsibility for injury, loss, or damage to person or property resulting 
from the risk of equine activities." (Senate Bill 240-IL) 

The signatory(s) above agree(s) to hold Cross Winds Farm Equestrian Center and Tower 
Hill Farm for liability waiver and their affiliates, employees and volunteers harmless for 
lost, damaged or stolen property and for injury or loss to horses, exhibitors and specta­
tors before, during and after the show. 

PERMISSION FOR MINOR TO SHOW - I hereby consent to the entry of (name) 
___________________ (age) _______ _,my 
child in this horse show and certify that I have read the representations and statements, 
and that the same may be deemed a part hereof, and hereby accept responsibility there­
under for the participation of said minor. Signature of Parent/Guardian:

Fax entries to 815-923-2485 or email to Cwjboss@gmail.com 

CURRENT NEGATIVE COGGINS & PROOF OF VACCINATIONS REQUIRED 
WITH ENTRY 

Stable with: ____________ Trainer Name: _________ _ 

Divisions Height Circle Class Numbers 
EQUITATION O/F WT WTC Total$ 

1 '6" 1 2 3 Short Stirrup 12 & under 
Long Stirrup 13 & over 1 '6" 4 5 6 

$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

1 '6" 
2'0" 8 
2'0" 10 

2'-2'3" 
2'3" 12 

$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

2'3" 14 
2'3"-2'9" 16 

2'6" 18 
2'6p" 20 

$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

2'6" 
2'9" 22 
3'0" 24 
2'9" 26 

Short/Long Stirrup Eq. Classic 
Beginner Children's 
Beginner Adult 
Beginner/LimitEq.Classic 
Limit Children's 
Limit Adult 
Pony 
Modified Children's 
Modified Adult 
ModifiedEq.Classic 
Junior 14 & under 
Junior 15-17 
Amateur Adult 
Jr/AdultEq Classic 2'9"-3'0" 

2'3" 
2'6" 

$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

2'9" 
3'0" 
3'3" 

119 
7 
9 

120 
11 
13 
15 
17 
19 
121 
21 
23 
25 
127 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

$. _____ _ 
$ _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

Children's Mini Medal 17 & < 
AdultMiniMedal 18&0ver 
NIHJAChildren'sMedal 
NIHJASeniorMedal 
NIHJAJuniorMedal 
Lead Line 
Wann-ups Varies 33 Sun 2'6"+ 34 SIL Stirrup 117 !"::Z $

JUMPER O/F O/F 
 ·------

2'6" 128 129 
2'9" 35 36 
3'0" 37 38 
3'3" 39 40 

Open 
Low 
Training 
Junior/Amateur Adult 
Combined 3'6"-3'9" 41 42 

$ _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

HUNTER O/F O/F UIS 
1 '6" 43 44 45 
1 '6" 46 47 48 
2'0" 49 50 51 
2'0" 52 53 54 
2'3" 55 56 57 
2'3" 59 60 

2'3"-2'9" 62 63 
2'6" 65 66 
2'6" 68 69 

$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

2'6" 71 72 
2'6" 74 75 
2'6" 77 78 

Short Stirrup 12 & Under 
Long Stirrup 13 & Over 
Beginner Children's 
Beginner Adult 
Limit Children's 
Limit Adult 
Pony 
Modified Children's 
Modified Adult 
Children's 
Training 
Pre-Green 
Low Working 2'9" 

58 
61 
64 
67 
70 
73 
76 
79 80 81 

$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

2'9" 82/124 83/125 84/126 
2'9" 86 87 
2'9" 89 90 
2'9" 92 93 

$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 

3'0" 95 96 
3'0" 98 99 

Non-Thoroughbred/Ih 
Non-Pro Working 
Adult Working Hunter 
Junior 14 & under 
Juniorl5-17 
Amateur Adult 
Novice 3'0" 101 102 

3'0" 104 105 
3'0" 107 108 

Open 
Small 
Large 3'3" 110 111 

3'6" 

85 
88 
91 
94 
97 
100 
103 
106 
109 
112 113 114 

$. _____ _ 
$ _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ 
$. _____ _ Regular Working 

Wann-ups Varies 115 Fri. 116 Sat2'6"+ !"::Z $. _____ _ 
Hunter Derby 122 123Schooling for Derby $. _____ _ 

Entry Fees ($25 per class & $35 Classics; $20 Derby Schooling; $50 Hunter Derby $. _____ _ 
Stall Fee $150 (Trailer-in Fee $50/day/horse) $. _____ _ 

Shavings ($9 per compressed bale) $. _____ _ 
Office & Medic Fee $. __ �$4�S-,Q-O _ 

NIHJANon-Member Fee $30 $. _____ _ 
Non-Showing Fee $. _____ _ 

Total Due $. _____ _ 




