

You're invited to attend:

Cross Winds Farm NIHJA Show June 7-9, 2019

$\frac{Show\ Will\ Be\ Held\ at\ Tower\ Hill}{\underline{Stables}}$

Featuring Equitation Classics and A \$1,000 Hunter Derby!



Located at Tower Hill Stables 12N254 Tower Road Hampshire, IL 60140



NIHJA Show Officials

CWF JUDGES	Woody Dykers, Mary Cohen
COURSE DESIGNERS	
SHOW MANAGERS	Kelly Watson
ANNOUNCER	Brittany Baloun
SECRETARY	Melinda Michaels
STEWARDS	TBD
PADDOCK MASTERS	Becky Ihssen-Dionne, Kristy Hohol

\$30.00 office fee \$15.00 medic fee \$25.00 per class \$9.00 per bag of shavings \$35.00 per Classic / \$50 Derby \$10.00 per bale of hay \$20.00 Derby schooling fee Trailer-in fee \$50.00 per day \$25.00 per Medal class \$30.00 per non-member \$150.00 per stall* Non-showing fee of \$100 per horse

*Vinyl stalls are limited, so please reserve early. Call or text Kelly at 630-373-4631.

Proof of vaccination required for all horses.

Please have entries in by Monday, June 3rd

to help us provide you with class size information and time schedule. Entries received by this date will receive a \$25.00 discount off their stall fee.

Fax entries to 815-923-2485 or email to Cwfboss@gmail.com

Trophies and ribbons in each class. Wonderful prizes for every first place ribbon. Coolers for Derby and Classic winners.

To be eligible for Champion & Reserve, you must enter the entire division.

USEF Equestrian Rules apply if not covered by NIHJA. Proper headgear required while mounted. Each participating derby horse is REQUIRED to enter one FULL division to be eligible for Hunter

All dogs must be on a leash!

CLASSICS

Large ribbons will be awarded for 1st through 8th. Results for the following Equitation Classics will be determined by a two-round combined numerical score. A rider's Equitation trip will be the first round of their Equitation Classic. Special thanks to Horse and Pony Tack for their help with the coolers.

Short/Long Stirrup Equitation Classic: X's (1'6")

Must ride in Short or Long Stirrup Equitation (classes 1 or 4).

Beginner/Limit Rider Equitation Classic: 2' - 2'3"

Must ride in Beginner Children's Eq., Beginner Adult Eq., Limit Children's Eq. or Limit Adult Eq. (classes 7, 9, 11 or 13).

Modified Equitation Classic: 2'6"

Must ride in Modified Children's Eq. or Modified Adult Eq. (classes 17 or 19).

Jr/Amateur Adult Equitation Classic 2'9" to 3'0"

Must ride in Jr. or Amateur Adult Equitation (classes 21, 23, or 25)

FRIDAY

Ring 1-9 a.m.

115. Hunter Warm-up	O/F Varies
73. Training Hunter	O/F 2'6"
74. Training Hunter	O/F 2'6"
76. Pre-Green	O/F 2'6"
77. Pre-Green	O/F 2'6"
75. Training Hunter	U/S
78. Pre-Green	U/S
79. Low Hunter	O/F 2'9"
80. Low Hunter	O/F 2'9"
82. Non-TB Hunter	O/F 2'9"
83. Non-TB Hunter	O/F 2'9"
124. TB Hunter	O/F 2'9"
125. TB Hunter	O/F 2'9"
81. Low Hunter	U/S
84. Non-TB Hunter	U/S
126. TB Hunter	U/S
100. Novice Hunter	O/F 3'o"
101. Novice Hunter	O/F 3'o"
103. Open Hunter	O/F 3'o"
104. Open Hunter	O/F 3'o"
106. Small Hunter	O/F 3'o"
107. Small Hunter	O/F 3'o"
109. Large Hunter	O/F 3'3"
110. Large Hunter	O/F 3'3"
111. Large Hunter	U/S
108. Small Hunter	U/S
105. Open Hunter	U/S
102. Novice Hunter	U/S
112. Regular W.H.	O/F 3'6"
113. Regular W.H.	O/F 3'6"
114. Regular W.H.	U/S

Jumpers not to start before

128. Open Jumper 35. Low Jumper O/F 2'9" 37. Training Jumper O/F 3'o" 39. Jr./Am. Adult Jumper O/F 3'3" 41. Combined Jumper O/F 3'6-3'9"

SATURDAY

Ring 2-8:00 a.m. Short/Long Stirrup Schooling at 7:30 a.m. in show ring. 43, 44. Short Stirrup Hunter O/F

46, 47. Long Stirrup Hunter O/F 45. Short Stirrup Hunter U/S 48. Long Stirrup Hunter 118. Hunter Warm-up O/F Varies 49, 50. Beg. Child Hunter O/F 52, 53. Beg. Adult Hunter O/F 51. Beg. Children's Hunter U/S 54. Beg. Adult Hunter U/S 55, 56. Limit Children's 58, 59. Limit Adult Hunter O/F 57. Limit Children's 60. Limit Adult Hunter U/S 61, 62. Pony Hunter O/F S 2'3"- M 2'6"- L 2'9" 63. Pony Hunter 64. Modified Children's O/F 65. Modified Children's O/F 70. Children's Hunter O/F 71. Children's Hunter O/F 66. Modified Children's

Ring 1-8:00 a.m.

72. Children's Hunter

116. Hunter Warm-up	O/F Varie
67. Modified Adult	O/F 2'6
68. Modified Adult	O/F 2'6
69. Modified Adult	U/S
85. Non-Pro Hunter	O/F 2'9
86. Non-Pro Hunter	O/F 2'9
88. Adult Working Hunter	O/F 2'9
89. Adult Working Hunter	O/F 2'9
91. Jr. Hunter 14 & Under	O/F 2'9
92. Jr. Hunter 14 & Under	O/F 2'9
93. Jr. Hunter 14 & Under	U/S
87. Non-Pro Hunter	U/S
90. Adult Working Hunter	U/S
94. Jr. Hunter 15-17	O/F 3'c
95. Jr. Hunter 15-17	O/F 3'0
97. Amateur Adult Hunter	O/F 3'o
98. Amateur Adult Hunter	O/F 3'c
99. Amateur Adult Hunter	U/S
96. Jr. Hunter 15-17	U/S

Noon to 2 pm 123. Schooling for Hunter Derby

3 pm 122. \$1,000 Cross Winds Farm Hunter Derby & Spectator Picnic

SUNDAY

Ring 2-8:00 a.m Short/Long Stirrup Schooling at

ng.	7:30 a.m. in show ring.		
r O/F 1'6"	34. Short/Long Eq.Warm-up		
O/F 1'6"	 *Short Stirrup Eq. 	O/F 1'6"	
U/S	4. *Long Stirrup Eq.	O/F 1'6"	
U/S	119. Short/Long Eq. Classic	O/F 1'6"	
aries	Short Stirrup Eq.	WT	
O/F 2'0"	Short Stirrup Eq.	WTC	
O/F 2'0"	Long Stirrup Eq.	WT	
U/S	Long Stirrup Eq.	WTC	
U/S	32. Leadline		
O/F 2'3"	117. Equitation Warm-up O/	F Varies	
O/F 2'3"	7. *Beg. Children's Eq.	O/F 2'0"	
U/S	9. *Beg. Adult Eq.	O/F 2'0"	
U/S	120. Beg./Limit Eq. Classic	O/F 2'0"	
O/F	10. Beg. Adult Eq.	Flat	
,	8. Beg. Children's Eq.	Flat	
U/S	27. Children's Mini Medal	O/F 2'3"	
O/F 2'6"	11. *Limit Children's Eq.	O/F 2'3"	
O/F 2'6"	13. *Limit Adult Eq.	O/F 2'3"	
O/F 2'6"	120. Beg./Limit Eq. Classic	O/F 2'3"	
O/F 2'6"	14. Limit Adult Eq.	Flat	
U/S	12. Limit Children's Eq.	Flat	
U/S	15. Pony Equitation	O/F	
•	S 2'3"- M 2'6"- L 2'9"	•	
_	16. Pony Equitation	Flat	
O/F Varies	17. *Modified Children's Eq.	O/F 2'6"	
O/F 2'6"	19. *Modified Adult Eq.	O/F 2'6"	
O/F 2'6"	121. Modified Eq. Classic	O/F 2'6"	
U/S	18. Modified Children's Eq.	Flat	
O/F 2'9"	20. Modified Adult Eq.	Flat	
O/F 2'9"	Ring 1—8:00 a.m.		
O/F 2'9	129. Open Jumper	O/F 2'6"	
O/F 2'9"	36. Low Jumper	O/F 2'9"	
O/F 2'9"	38. Training Jumper	O/F 3'o"	
O/F 2'9"	40. Jr./Am. Adult Jumper	O/F 3'3"	
U/S	42. Combined Jumper O/	F 3'6-3'9"	
U/S	31. NIHJA Junior Medal	O/F 3'3"	
U/S	30. NIHJA Senior Medal	O/F 3'o"	
O/F 3'o"	29. NIHJA Child. Medal	O/F 2'9"	
O/F 3'o"	28. Adult Mini Medal 18+	O/F 2'6"	
O/F 3'o"	33. Equitation Warm-up	O/F varies	
O/F 3'o"	21. *Jr. 14 & Under Eq.	O/F 2'9"	
U/S	25. *Amateur Adult Eq.	O/F 2'9"	
U/S	22. Jr. 14 & Under Eq.	Flat	
	26. Amateur Adult Eq.	Flat	
	23. *Junior 15-17 Eq.	O/F 3'o"	
erby	127. Jr/Amatuer Eq. Classic	2'9"-3'0"	
	24. Junior 15-17 Eq.	Flat	

*First round of Corresponding Classic



Things You Need To Know

Attire

- Proper show attire required for all classes. Collared shirt required for jumpers.
- Helmets must be worn while mounted. The USEF requires ALL RIDERS to wear USEF approved head gear.

Classes

- · Show will be conducted under NIHJA and USEF rules.
- Management reserves the right to cancel or combine classes if necessary.
- Exhibitors are strongly encouraged to list all classes in which they will compete on their original entry form. However, should it be necessary to add a class, please do so no later than <u>5PM the day before</u> the class is schedule to take place.
- Trophy and six ribbons awarded in each class. Championship and reserve awarded
 in all divisions. You must be entered in the entire division to be eligible for
 championship and reserve points.
- Exhibitors are expected to be prompt for their classes. Multiple rides will be given consideration. A one minute call will be placed on an open gate.
- In order to add or scratch classes, an official add/scratch form must be filled out and delivered to the show secretary's office.
- Please observe the dotted line on course when making courtesy circles.

Stalls

- Stalls are vinyl 10'x10' with doors. Because of the cost of manure removal, first bedding is **not** included. Shavings must be purchased from horse show management for \$9 per compressed bale. Hay can be purchased from horse show for \$10 per bale.
- Stalls will be available after noon on Thursday.
- All stalls cancelled on or after the Monday before the show will be charged to trainers.

Schooling

- Thursday noon to dusk
- Friday and Saturday to 1hr before start time. No schooling Sunday morning.
- No schooling allowed in Derby ring until designated schooling time.
- Warm-up areas are available during the show. In addition, warm-up classes will remain open all day. Fence heights will change as show progresses through each day.

Miscellaneous

- No smoking in or near any building!
- A charge of \$30 will be made for returned checks.
- All dogs must be on a leash. Please leave dogs at home if possible.
- Motorized vehicles, carts and scooters must be driven responsibly by a licensed driver.
- Current, negative coggins required with all entries.

Hotels

- Country Inn 2270 Point Blvd, Elgin, IL 847-426-6400 Pool \$92.00
- Comfort Suites 2480 Bushwood Dr. Elgin, IL 847-836-9500 Pool \$99.00
- Candlewood Inn 1780 Capital St. Elgin, IL 847-888-0600 No pool (does allow dogs for an extra fee) \$99.00
- Mention Cross Winds Farm rate when booking reservations.

Tower Hill Stables Address:

Tower Hill Stables 12N254 Tower Rd Hampshire, IL 60140

CWF 2019 SHOW SCHEDULE ON WWW.CROSSWINDSFARM.NET

\$1,000 Cross Winds Farm Hunter Derbies

Description: Open to all horses and ponies. Fences to be 2'6" with three option jumps 2'9" – 3'. Course to consist of a minimum of 10 jumps for the first round and a minimum of 8 jumps for the handy round.

Jumps to consist of authentic, hunt field style jumps in a fully dressed arena. Course to be different from prior classes at the same show. The handy round must include the three option jumps and must include one trot jump and one gallop jump. Opening gates, mailboxes, etc. is permissible. Each participating derby horse is REQUIRED to enter one FULL division to be eligible for Hunter Derby.

Scoring: Two judges will be used. Horses receive a numerical score. In the first round, each option jump cleared counts as one bonus point added to the horses overall score. The top 12 horses return for the second round, lowest score to highest. Again, one bonus point is added for each option jump cleared; handiness will be considered in the score.

Entry Fee: \$50

Attire: Proper attire or hunt attire required.

Prizes: Embroidered coolers compliments of Horse and Pony Tack & Bits n' Spurs Tack

Prize Money: Will be a percentage of \$1,000.00 1st- 30% 2nd- 22% 3rd- 15% 4th- 10% 5th- 7% 6th 6% 7th-5% 8th-5%

Catered Picnic during the Hunter Derby Sponsored by Cross Winds Farm



Cross Winds Farm NIHJA Show June 7-9 ONE HORSE PER ENTRY

Horse's Name					
Sex	_Color	Age	Height		
Owner		NIHJA#			
Address					
		e	Zip		
-					
Signature					
Rider (if other than owner)					
Address		NIHJA#_			
City	Stat	e	Zip		
Phone	Clas	ses			
Signature					
Rider (if other than owner)					
Address		NIHJA#_			
			Zip		
Phone	Clas	ses			
Signature					
engages in an equine a gal responsibility for i from the risk of equine The signatory(s) above ag	nctivity expre njury, loss, o e activities."	essly assumes or damage to p (Senate Bill 2 Cross Winds Fa	rm Equestrian Center and Tow		
Hill Farm for liability was	iver and their	affiliates, emplo	yees and volunteers harmless for		
lost, damaged or stolen p tors before, during and af	roperty and fo ter the show.	r injury or loss	to horses, exhibitors and spect		
PERMISSION FOR MINO		(;	age), my		
child in this horse show as and that the same may be	nd certify that I deemed a part	I have read the hereof, and he	representations and statements, reby accept responsibility there-		
under for the participation	n of said minor	. Signature of P	arent/Guardian:		
Fax entries to 81	1 5-923-248 5	or email to	Cwfboss@gmail.com		
CURRENT NEGATIVE		PROOF OF VITH ENTRY	VACCINATIONS REQUIRED		
Stable with:		Trainer No	ame:		
DIADIE WILLI		rainer Na			

Divisions EQUITATION	Height	Circle (O/F		WTC	Total \$
Short Stirrup 12 & under	1'6"	1	2	3	\$
Long Stirrup 13 & over	1'6"	4	5	6	\$
Short/Long Stirrup Eq. Classic		119		0	\$
Beginner Children's	2'0"	7		8	\$
Beginner Adult	2'0"	9		10	\$
Beginner/Limit Eq. Classic	2'-2'3"	120		12	\$
Limit Children's	2'3"	11 13		14	\$
Limit Adult	2'3" 2'3"-2'9"	15		16	\$ \$
Pony Modified Children's	2'6"	17		18	\$ \$
Modified Adult		19		20	\$ \$
Modified Eq. Classic	2'6p" 2'6"	121		20	\$ \$
Junior 14 & under	2'9"	21		22	\$
Junior 15-17	3'0"	23		24	\$
Amateur Adult	2'9"	25		26	\$
Jr/Adult Eq Classic	2'9"-3'0"	127		20	\$
Children's Mini Medal 17 & <	2'3"	27			\$
Adult Mini Medal 18 & Over	2'6"	28			\$
NIHJA Children's Medal	2'9"	29			\$
NIHJA Senior Medal	3'0"	30			\$
NIHJA Junior Medal	3'3"	31			\$
Lead Line		32			\$
Warm-ups	Varies	33 Sun 2'6"+	34 S/L Stirrup	117 Sun 2'3" & under	\$
JUMPER		O/F	O/F	oc under	
Open	2'6"	128	129		\$
Low	2'9"	35	36		\$
Training	3'0"	37	38		\$
Junior/Amateur Adult	3'3"	39	40		\$
Combined	3'6"-3'9"	41	42		\$
HUNTER		O/F	O/F	U/S	
Short Stirrup 12 & Under	1'6"	43	44	45	\$
Long Stirrup 13 & Over	1'6"	46	47	48	<u>\$</u>
Beginner Children's	2'0"	49	50	51	\$
Beginner Adult	2'0"	52	53	54	\$
Limit Children's	2'3"	55	56 50	57	\$
Limit Adult	2'3"	58	59	60	\$
Pony	2'3"-2'9"	61	62	63	\$
Modified Children's Modified Adult	2'6"	64	65	66	\$
Children's	2'6"	67 70	68 71	69 72	\$ \$
Training	2'6"	70 73	71 74	72 75	\$ \$
Pre-Green	2'6" 2'6"	76	77	78	\$ \$
Low Working	2'9"	79	80	81	\$ \$
Non-Thoroughbred/Thoroughbred		82/124		84/126	\$
Non-Pro Working	2'9"	85	86	87	\$
Adult Working Hunter	2'9"	88	89	90	\$
Junior 14 & under	2'9"	91	92	93	\$
Junior 15-17	3'0"	94	95	96	\$
Amateur Adult	3'0"	97	98	99	\$
Novice	3'0"	100	101	102	\$
Open	3'0"	103	104	105	\$
Small	3'0"	106	107	108	\$
Large	3'3"	109	110	111	\$
Regular Working	3'6"	112	113	114	\$
Warm-ups	Varies	115 Fri.	116 Sat 2'6"	F Sun 2'3" & under	
Hunter Derby		122	123 Schooling		\$
Entry Fees (\$25 per class & \$					\$
	Stall	Fee \$150 (Trail			\$
Shavings (\$9 per compressed bale)				\$	
Office & Medic Fee				\$ <u>\$45.00</u>	
NIHJA Non-Member Fee \$30 Non-Showing Fee				\$	
				_	\$
				Total Due	\$